PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Pallakoff	08/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Move Mobile Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	1654 Clay Drive		
City:	Los Altos,		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94024		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11994648	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5125898728

Email: ncalvert42@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Calvert

1200 E 11th APT 207 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOVE03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan H. Calvert
Signature:	/Nathan H. Calvert/
Date:	08/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Matt_MOVE03_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030954 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

Matthew Pallakoff (the "Inventor") has invented certain new improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A THUMB-OPTIMIZED TOUCH-SCREEN INTERFACE (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in the currently pending U.S. application of the same title, Serial No. 11/994,648 filed January 3, 2008.

MOVE Mobile Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation 456 Mountain Laurel Ct., Mountain View, CA 94043, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does sell, assign, and transfer unto MOVE Mobile Systems, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and all continuations, divisional, and applications claiming priority therefrom. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights in foreign countries. The Invention, provisional application, Application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from the Application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by MOVE Mobile Systems, Inc., for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

(1) Executed this	644	day of	Agust	, 2013.
			Maddafa	4.he//
			Matthew Pallakoff	7
The State of California)			
_)	88		
County of SAMTACLA	HRA)			
_ _	8			me personally appeared
On this <u>6</u> day of	AUC	in the	year 2013, before	me personally appeared
Matthew Pallakoff, known	to me to	be the pe	rson whose name i	is subscribed to this instrument,
and acknowledged that he	executed	l it.		
WITNESS my han	d and of	ficial seal.		

MAULIK ANIL PANDIT

COMM. # 1916213

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &
SANIA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Dec. 16, 2014